392 North Main Street

Clty Of CFOSSVI”G Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0300 Version: 1 Name: Lantana & Main Traffic Signal

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/12/2022 In control: Call for Special Meeting

On agenda: 8/16/2022 Final action: 8/16/2022

Title: Approval to award bid for Lantana Road & Main Street traffic signal project (PIN 125617.00)
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Stansell Proposal.pdf, 2. 2022-07-22 Recommendation Letter (002).pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/16/2022 1 Call for Special Meeting approved as recommended
Approval to award bid for Lantana Road & Main Street traffic signal project (PIN 125617.00)
SUMMARY: Bids were received on June 21, 2022 for the replacement of the traffic signalization at
Lantana Rd. and Main St. One bid was received from Stansell Electric Co., Inc. in the amount of
$458,797. Staff recommends approval of the bid.
The bid for the traffic signal has been approved by TDOT; however, it is over the consulting
engineer’s estimate due to the significant increase in construction costs since the original estimate
was submitted.
Surface Transportation Funds will be used to fund the project.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-33471

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Award bid

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

